Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion from Corporation to Limited Liability Company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ashworth, Inc.		12/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ashworth, LLC	
Street Address:	5545 Fermi Court	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74452326	ASHWORTH
Serial Number:	74555193	ASHWORTH
Serial Number:	75174734	ASHWORTH
Serial Number:	74555190	ASHWORTH
Serial Number:	75174731	
Serial Number:	73801543	
Serial Number:	74555196	
Serial Number:	74555189	
Serial Number:	75233023	WEATHER SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	74555198	
Serial Number:	74555194	ASHWORTH
Serial Number:	75733676	
Serial Number:	76324994	ASHWORTH
Serial Number:	76324995	

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0123

Serial Number:	78179811	EZ-TECH
Serial Number:	78625589	AWS
Serial Number:	78711819	
Serial Number:	77355985	ASHW33
Serial Number:	77355978	ASHWORTH ORGANICS
Serial Number:	77536312	GOLFMAN
Serial Number:	77516888	ASHWORTH GOLF COMPANY
Serial Number:	77536901	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)513-5130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714.513.5100

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0EKM-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry Contreras
Signature:	/tc/
Date:	04/02/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=ashworth conversion to Ilc#page1.tif source=ashworth conversion to Ilc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0124

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The date the corporation was first formed was March 19, 1987.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ashworth, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Ashworth, LLC.
- The conversion from a corporation to a limited liability company shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on January 1, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 31st day of December, 2008.

By: /s/ William S. Reimus
William S. Reimus
Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:58 AM 12/31/2008 FILED 11:58 AM 12/31/2008 SRV 081243627 - 2120898 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ASHWORTH, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Ashworth, LLC (the "Company"), dated as of December 31, 2008, is being duly executed and filed by William S. Reimus, an individual, as an authorized person of the sole member of the Company, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.).

The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is FIRST. Ashworth, LLC.

The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of SECOND. Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801.

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process THIRD. on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

The conversion from a corporation to a limited liability company FOURTH. shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on January 1, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

SOLE MEMBER

Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc.

By: : /s/ William S. Reimus_ William S. Reimus Secretary

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:58 AM 12/31/2008 FILED 11:58 AM 12/31/2008 SRV 081243627 - 2120898 FILE

W02-WEST:3LSY1\401034914.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 04/02/2009